

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/137/2025
RAJASHI DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ALISHA SURESH AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 9th January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

1. Mr. Mitra, Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.
3. This application is directed on the ground of alleged violation of the order dated 21st August, 2025 passed by this Court in GA/44/2025 arising out of PLA/229/1998 by the respondent contemnor no. 2.
4. Thus, notice be issued upon the respondents within two weeks and affidavit of service be filed forthwith.
5. Let this matter appear on 6th February, 2026.
6. As sought for, leave is granted to file a supplementary affidavit.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)