

ORDER

OD – 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/137/2025
RAJASHI DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ALISHA SURESH AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 6th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.

...for petitioner.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vidhya Bhusan Upadhyay, Adv.

...for contemnor No.2.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Karnani, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Ray, Adv.

Mr. Krishnendu Modak, Adv.

Mr. Prabhleen Bharari, Adv.

Ms. Sreemantee Sanyal, Adv.

...for respondent No.8.

The Court:- Mr. Mitra, learned Senior advocate for the petitioner is present. The contemnors are represented by Senior counsel Mr. Abhrajit Mitra assisted by Mr. Ghosh. Respondent No.8 is also represented by Mr. Mainak Bose, Senior advocate.

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner be kept with the record. Copy be served. As prayer is made on behalf of the contemnor respondent for leave to file affidavit-in-opposition, such leave is granted.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks. Reply, if any, by March 6, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 13.03.2026.

As the question of maintainability is raised by Mr. Mainak Bose and Mr. Abhrajit Mitra with regard to this petition, such point may be incorporated in the affidavit-in-opposition. The affidavit of competency, Vakalatnama and the affidavit of service be also kept with record.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

R.D. Barua